OP \$40.00 25

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DESA IP, LLC		108/06/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Duchossois Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	845 Larch Avenue
City:	Elmhurst
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60126
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2540499	EXPRESSIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)561-0442

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-625-2770

Email: jgregory@middreut.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Ann Gregory

Address Line 1: 2500 Brown & Willaimson Tower
Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40241

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Ann Gregory
Signature:	/Julie Ann Gregory/
Date:	02/18/2008

Total Attachments: 9

TRADEMARK REEL: 003721 FRAME: 0210

900099335

source=Memo of Assignment fully executed#page1.tif source=Memo of Assignment fully executed#page2.tif source=Memo of Assignment fully executed#page3.tif source=Memo of Assignment fully executed#page4.tif source=Memo of Assignment fully executed#page5.tif source=Memo of Assignment fully executed#page6.tif source=Memo of Assignment fully executed#page7.tif source=Memo of Assignment fully executed#page8.tif source=Memo of Assignment fully executed#page9.tif

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DESA IP, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of

the State of Florida, currently having an office and place of business at 1001 Brickell Bay Drive,

27th Floor, Miami, Florida 33131, was the owner of all right, title and interest in the trademarks

(listed in Attachment A) and all corresponding applications and registrations thereof, as of

August 6, 2007;

WHEREAS, Duchossois Industries, Inc., a Corporation organized under the laws of the

State of Illinois, currently having an office and place of business at 845 Larch Avenue, Elmhurst,

IL 60126, pursuant to a document entitled "Asset Purchase Agreement" by and between the

parties dated August 6, 2007 (hereinafter referred to as the "Asset Purchase Agreement"),

acquired from DESA IP, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, and all

corresponding applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the trademarks, and all claims and rights associated therewith, including the right

to bring and maintain all actions for past, present and future infringements and rights of priority

and protection of interests therein under the laws of any jurisdiction worldwide based on the

trademarks;

NOW, DESA IP, LLC, in addition to said Asset Purchase Agreement, does hereby

memorialize its prior assignment of said trademarks, and all corresponding applications and

registrations thereof, to Duchossois Industries, Inc. as of August 6, 2007.

[space intentionally left blank]

	DESA IP, LLC
	By: Paul Lehmann Chief Financial Officer
	Dated: 1/10/08
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY))SS:
COUNTY OF WARREN)
Subscribed and sworn to before me	e by Paul Lehmann this May of January,
2008.	
My Commission expires:	- 16 - 09
	Linda Faith Glown
	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE AT LARGE
	Duchossois Industries, Inc. By: Eric Reeves General Counsel
	Dated: 12/20/2007
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	TINA BENAKOVICH OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois
COUNTY OF DUPAGE)	My Commission Expires July 31, 2010
Subscribed and sworn to before mo	e by Eric Reeves this 20th day of December,
2007.	
My Commission expires:	Jino Benakaich
	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE AT LARGE

ATTACHMENT A

Trademarks

Country	Trademark	Appln. No. Filed	Reg. No. Issued
USA	110° DETECTION ZONE & Design	76/584,996 3/31/2004	3,047,584 1/24/2006
USA	150° DETECTION ZONE & Design	76/584,997 3/31/2004	3,047,585 1/24/2006
USA	180° DETECTION ZONE & Design	76/584,995 3/31/2004	3,039,135 1/10/2006
USA	240° DETECTION ZONE RANGE BOOSTER & Design	76/584,994 3/31/2004	3,039,134 1/10/2006

Country	Trademark	Appln. No. Filed	Reg. No. Issued
USA	2-NOTE MELODY & Design	76/536,694 7/7/2003	2,972,107 7/19/2005
USA	360° DETECTION ZONE & Design	76/584,993 3/31/2004	3,039,133 1/10/2006
USA	8-NOTE MELODY & Design	76/536,693 7/7/2003	2,972,106 7/19/2005
USA	BASIC SOLUTIONS	76/457,754 10/7/2002	2,903,722 11/16/2004
USA	CLASSIC DÉCOR SERIES	76/536,692 7/7/2003	3,051,796 1/24/2006
USA	CONTROLS 2 LIGHT GROUPS	76/454,713 10/2/2002	2,893,761 10/12/2004
ÙSA	CREEP ZONE	75/773,040 8/11/99	2,632,266 10/8/02
USA	DIMMING CONTROL & Design Design Design	76/457,116 10/9/2002	2,867,480 7/27/2004
USA	DUAL BRITE	75/066,726 3/4/96	2,098,785 9/23/97
USA	DUAL BRITE & Design	76/579,856 3/8/2004	2,954,449 5/24/2005

Country	Trademark	Appln. No. Filed	Reg. No. Issued
Canada	ELECTRIPAK	1027403 8/30/99	TMA 607584 4/14/04
USA	ELECTRIPAK	74/702,150 7/14/95	2,062,590 5/20/97
USA	ENCHANTMEN T COLLECTION	75/861,566 12/1/99	2,525,880 1/1/02
USA	EXPRESSIONS	76/299,167 8/9/01	2,540,499 2/19/02
USA	HANDS FREE LOGO	76/506,184 4/14/2003	2,863,490 7/13/2004
Argentina	HEATH	2.338.388 5/15/02	1.892.909 10/31/02
Australia	НЕАТН	B265692 2/8/73	265692 8/11/76
Austria	НЕАТН	300/73	74.609 6/5/73
Austria	НЕАТН	1118/61	46 162 9/16/1961
Brazil	НЕАТН	815392320 1/30/1990	2/8/1994
Canada	НЕАТН	387140 6/24/75	TMA 217470 12/3/76
Dominica n Republic	НЕАТН		21492 2/16/83
Ecuador	НЕАТН		1016-73 12/28/73
Egypt	НЕАТН		48494 11/25/93
France	НЕАТН	649577 12/23/82	1.222.634 11/30/92
Guatemala	НЕАТН	10673 7/4/73	28337 8/8/94

Country	Trademark	Appln. No. Filed	Reg. No. Issued
Guatemala	НЕАТН	·	28336 9/29/94
Italy	HEATH	Renewal app. 106 2003 1/10/2003	659176
Japan	НЕАТН	S56-050036 6/15/81	1690047 6/21/84
Korea (South)	НЕАТН	6143/1972 12/6/72	33896 11/13/73
Mexico	НЕАТН	154847 10/25/79	236862 11/22/79
Panama	НЕАТН		25.896 2/13/74
Panama	НЕАТН		25.895 1/15/74
Peru	НЕАТН		24966 10/15/79
Switzerlan d	НЕАТН		P-312 572 5/17/81
Taiwan	НЕАТН		69506 5/1/74
USA	НЕАТН	72/337,306 9/8/69	928,672 2/8/72
Canada	INTELECTRON	740729 11/5/93	TMA 434160 9/30/94
USA	INTELECTRON	74/216,834 10/29/91	1,717,753 9/22/92
USA	JOURNEYMAN ⁻	75/065,061 2/29/96	2,104,148 10/7/97
USA	LIFETIME FINISH & HOURGLASS Design	76/536,691 7/7/2003	2,972,105 7/19/2005

Country	Trademark	Appln. No. Filed	Reg. No. Issued
USA	MUSICAL MELODY	76/536,690 7/7/2003	2,972,104 7/19/2005
USA	NEW WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY & Design	78/090,705 10/29/01	2,751,373 8/12/03
USA	NO WIRES REQUIRED	76/457,114 10/9/2002	2,867,479 7/27/2004
USA	ON AT DUSK OFF AT DAWN & Design	78/418,253 5/13/2004	3,034,594 12/27/2005
Canada	REFLEX	669167 10/25/90	TMA 400505 7/24/92
USA	REMOTE HOME	76/457,758 10/7/2002	2,873,764 8/17/2004
USA	RF TECH COMMUNICATI ON	76/589,449 4/29/2004	2,964,812 7/5/2005
USA	SAY WHAT ?! WIRELESS DOORBELL	76/541,822 8/21/2003	2,876,764 8/24/2004
USA	SAY WHAT?!	76/299,166 8/9/2001	2,897,637 10/26/2004
USA	SCANGUARD	74/061,661 5/22/90	1,645,881 5/28/91
USA	SECURE HOME	76/510,832 4/30/2003	2,960,327 6/7/2005
USA	SELECTRONIC	73/316,925 6/29/81	1,238,082 5/17/83

Country	Trademark	Appln. No. Filed	Reg. No. Issued
USA	SOLID BRASS & Design	76/536,688 7/7/2003	3,080,138 4/11/2006
USA	SOLID WOOD & Design	76/536,687 7/7/2003	2,957,712 5/31/2005
USA .	STYLE & SECURITY	76/554,698 10/9/2003	2,977,780 7/26/2005
USA	TIMELESS TREASURES	76/019,379 4/6/00	2,845,221 5/25/04
USA	TIMELESS TREASURES SERIES	76/536,685 7/7/2003	2,952,738 5/17/2005
USA	TRADITIONAL DÉCOR SERIES	76/536,686 7/7/2003	3,016,384 11/15/2005
Canada	TRINE	253076 9/24/59	TMA 119022 8/5/60
United Kingdom	TRINE	2176055 8/27/98	2176055 9/12/99
USA	TRINE	72/046,377 2/21/58	671,489 12/23/58
USA	TWO YEAR WARRANTY	76/457,329 10/10/2002	2,863,397 7/13/2004
USA	UP TO 100 FT RANGE & Design	76/454,712 10/2/2002	2,887,199 9/21/2004

Country	Trademark	Appln. No. Filed	Reg. No. Issued
USA	UP TO 100 FT RANGE	78/418,702 5/14/2004	2,987,480 5/31/2005
USA	UP TO 150 FT. RANGE & Design	76/536,689 7/7/2003	2,972,103 7/19/2005
Canada	WE BRING SECURITY HOME	740692 11/5/93	TMA 436444 11/25/94
USA	WE BRING SECURITY HOME	74/216,833 10/29/91	1,719,986 9/29/92
USA	WIRED & Design	76/536,695 7/7/2003	2,942,769 4/19/2005
USA	WIREDLESS	76/504,450 4/7/2003	2,872,411 8/10/2004
USA	WIRELESS COMMAND COLLEGE	76/466,067 11/4/02	2,859,479 7/6/04

RECORDED: 02/18/2008